MEMBERSHIP REPORT

NEW MEMBERS: OCTOBER 6, 1997

Class Curtis A. Erickson Kimball Golf Club 10557 Kimball Ave. N.W., Annandale, MN 55302 W: 320-398-2617

Kevin Erickson Falls Country ClubA 3572 Cty. Rd. 24, International Falls, MN 56649 W: 218-283-4491

Bradley J. Hable Bunker Hills Golf Course......B 2348 106th Ave. N.W., Coon Rapids, MN 55433 W: 612-753-4150

Chad Bohnenstingl The Preserve Golf ClubC 2369 Cty. Rd. 45 S., Brainerd, MN 56401 W: 218-568-8725

Joel Koski The Wilds Golf Club.....D 5632 Boone Ave. N. — #18, New Hope, MN 55428 W: 612-496-0037

Jodi Andrews Midland Hills Country ClubStudent 349 Hamline Ave. S., St. Paul, MN 55105 W: 612-631-1545

Scott Greenseth Greenseth GolfAffiliate P.O. Box 822, Isle, MN 56342 W: 218-820-5604

Kevin Norby Kevin G. Norby & Associates, Inc. Affiliate 1157 Ridge Bluff Ct., Chaska, MN 55318 W: 612-938-0020

P. Scott Mason Ty-Crop Turf Equipment, Inc.....Affiliate 7524 Dickinson Pl., Chilliwack, BC V2P 6H3 W: 800-845-7249

Jerry Deziel United Horticulture SupplyAffiliate 1624 N. Ridge Ln., North Mankato, MN 56003 W: 800-722-2274

RECLASSIFICATIONS

John Beyer Pine Meadows A to AA
John F. Betchwars Creeks Bend Golf ClubB to A
Robert W. Porter Oak Marsh Golf CourseC to B
Wade L. Wiebold Southern Hills Golf CourseC to B
Steve Shumansky,

Steve Shumansky, MGCSA Membership Chairman

Cushman Welcomes New Service Coordinator

Cushman Motor Company recently announced the addition of Brian Lein as its new Service Coordinator. Lein will be responsible for the scheduling of all service department activities and will also handle the processing of warranty claims with the factory.

Before joining Cushman Motor Company, Lein had over fifteen years of golf course equipment maintenance experience working for Rich Acres Golf Course in Richfield and Brackett's Crossing in Lakeville.

Lein's years of golf course experience makes him wellqualified for the position. "We feel very strongly about finding someone who fully understands the concerns of golf course operations in order to better serve our valued turf customers," said Jerry Commers, President of Cushman Motor Company.





20 • HOLE NOTES